89071301

Termination of Ground Lease

This Termination of Ground Lease is made as of this 30 day of 1900 of 1989 by Drovers National Bank of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Number 1874 bearing the date June 20, 1957 ("Lessor") and McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Lessee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee entered into a certain Ground Lease dated December 19, 1975 relating to the real estate described on Exhibit A hereto (the "Premises"); memorandum of lease recorded March 23, 1976 as document 23425-189;

WHEREAS, the Lessor and Lessee have entered into a real estate contract deted <u>AS of - ANDROY FO</u>, 1989 wherein the Lessee has agreed to purchase and the Lessor has agreed to sell the Premises (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Lessor and Lessee now wish to terminate the Ground Lease subject to the terms and conditions contained herein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lessor and Lessee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Ground Lease is terminated and released as of the Closing Date (which term is defined for purposes hereof as it is defined in the Purchase Agreement).
- 2. Lessor and Lessee agree that the Ground Lease will remain in full force and effect, according to the terms therein, through the Closing Date.
- 3. The termination of the Ground Lease herein contemplated is expressly made conditional on the closing of the sale of the Premises by Lessor to Lessoe as further described in the Purchase Agreement. In the event that for any reason such closing does not occur as contemplated under the Purchase Agreement, this Termination of Ground Lease shall be null and void and the Ground Lease shall continue in full force and effect according to the terms and conditions stated therein.
- 4. The Rent due under the Ground Lease shall be prorated as of the Closing Date. In the event that Closing Date shall be a day other than the last day of the calendar month, the rent for such partial month shall be the full rent for such month multiplied by a fraction, the numerator of which is the number of days in such calendar month which have elapsed, inclusive of the

McCarthy-1/09-26-88/DAI/33E

Prepared by: Dean Isaaes
Mayer, Brown & Platt
190 South LaSalle St.
Chicago, Illinois 60603

N34-17311-14 TAlours

Closing Date, and the denominator of which is the total number of days in such calendar month.

- This Agreement is entered into by The Drovers National Bank, as trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.
- This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by each of the undersigned on separate counterparts, and together all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

IN WITLE'S WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Termination of Ground Lease on the date first written above.

AS USED ON THIS DOCUMENT,

Lessor: THE TERM "TRUSTEF" SHALL MEANLESSEE: "COLE TAYLOR BANK"

THE DROVERS NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.

Name: コウルル Its:

ATTEST:

Name:_ HSST SEU

By: Martin J. McCarthy

By: John, P.

McCarthy-1/09-26-88/DAI/33E

McDONALD'S CORPORATION

Name: Its:

ATTEST

By: Name:

Its: Assistant

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and all of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements herein made on the part of the Trustee while in farm purports of a fire the warrantees, indemnition, representations, covernants in first ones. Commences of small traiter, site povertheless, each on Coscoy on sociolosis in the second cost of the entropy model with ranting, automost (), () the true begins to the exit Pseudost propoly barate mark (1997) graphtable tesaments. Taustee not available over 1000 1 comed to combattation Recognition to the recognition of the time be assetted or consequen-11. is the or their or any of the bonelicratios under au l'Eural Agrecia : El color de l'Elas no dignient et en miceunt of any warranty, indemnity, represent its in, a second, in streaming or segrenment of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, other expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

Closing Date, and the denominator of which is the total number of days in such calendar month.

- 5. This Agreement is entered into by The Drovers National Bank, as trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.
- 6. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by each of the undersigned on separate counterparts, and together all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Termination of Ground Lease on the date first written above.

AS USED IN THIS DOCUMENT,

Lessor: THE TERM "TRUSTEE" SHALL MEANLESSEE: "COLE TAYLOR BANK"

THE DROVERS NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.

By:
Name: AGHN G. Hommet
Its: VICE PRES

ATTEST:

By: June C. Xnet
Name: Lucius C. HART

Its: AST. SERY

By: Martin J McCarthy

By: Mary J. Flynn

McCarthy-1/09-26-88/DAI/33E

McDONALD'S CORPORATION

Name:
Its: V.CV RESIDENT

ATTEST:

By:/ Name:

Assistant Secretor

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything berein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and off of the warranties, indemnities, representations, covenants, undertakings and agreements berein made on the part of the Trustee while in form purporting to be the warranties, indemnifies, representations, coverants, unfortifiens and unspements of said Trustee, are nevertible leads, each earlier and the control of t the fire and set of a negligible enreements by Property of a and the first of the Herrier personally. with And off as of the trant property. mende the terms of the control of the control of the control of the said Transfer in Carolin per and fight a firm The service of the property included aponand the small by nor shall at any if Given the teach of the present of the present time be asserted or one relative partitions of extra Hard, or any of the beneficiaries unifere entire total total and the control of the automorphism account of any warranty, indemnity, representations, coverant, in directioning or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument containe is estima expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

8907130

6907130

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Closing Date, and the denominator of which is the total number of days in such calendar month.

- 5. This Agreement is entered into by The Drovers National Bank, as trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.
- 6. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by each of the undersigned on separate counterparts, and together all such counterparts shall constitute one and the same Agreement.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Termination of Ground Lease on the date first written above.

AS USED IN THIS DECUMENT.

Lessor: THE TERM "PROSTEE" CHALL MEAN LOSSOC: "COLE TAYLOR BANK"

THE DROVERS NATIONAL BANK, as Trustee only and not personally, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trust Agreement dated June 20, 1957 and bearing Trust Number 1874.

By: John C. Hommel

The: Wee PRES

ATTEST:

By: Suite L' Mult
Name: Lucius C. HART
Its: AS37. SECV.

By:

Martin J. McCarthy

By:

John P. Kelly

Mary J. Flynn

McCarthy-1/09-26-88/DAI/33E

McDONALD'S CORPORATION

By: Name:

Its: Val' ORESIDENT

ATTEST:

By:
Name:
Its: Absistant Sacretary

It is expressly understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that each and oil of the warranties, indemnities, representations, envenints, undertakings and agreements berein made on the part of the Trustee while in ferry perparties to be the werrantes, indemnifies, representations, coverants, unsertained by the december of scale Trustee, are Beyrithe'est, each and a second from more and other of notice prisonal gate nation information that the state of the sta The section are personally the flat be a for the map green and the free Lineapeally 100 but are in the solve to enterficially deposit on the second second of the conand the grown conferred upon Inistic ordinal, exercise the in the less than the small at any may such fruition, and here is a firm of the the experience any of the time be assetted or the fire and the beneficiaties under la l'Italit Vincini, fond l'annight que dismont or en account of any warranty, indemnity, representations, one want, undertaking or agreement of the said Trustee in this instrument contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being expressly waived and released.

UNOFFICO ACID COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Dupage SS:
I, Deborah Connors , a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Seymour Greenman , Vice-President, and Michael J. Sise, Assistant Secretary of McDonald's Corporation, a Delaware corporation, who are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Vice-President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act as such Vice-President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this 3rd day of February, 1989.
Notary Public
My commission expires A/27/91 OFFICIAL STATE OF BLUMONS OFFICIAL STATE OF BLUMONS OFFICIAL STATE OF BLUMONS OF BUILD STATE OF BUILD S
STATE OF COUNTY OF SS:
state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that and who (is)(are) per-
sonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) (is)(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (he)(they) signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as (h)(their) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and notarial seal, this day of,
Notary Public

My commission expires

STATE OF ILLINOIS) } SS			
COUNTY OF Cook)			
BEFORE ME, the	undersig	ned notary	public in	and for the
Mary J. Flynn	resaid, . k	on this day	personally to be the	y appeared person whose
name is subscribed t	o the fo	regoing ins	strument, a	nd acknowledged
to me that the same and consideration th	was the erein ex	act of such pressed. and	n person for nd in the c	r tne purposes apacity therein
stated.				
GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND AND	SEAL OF O	FFICE this	<u> さ</u> day
of danuary, 198	9.			
	0~	Pasta	8 a 1.	yan on
		Notary Pul	olic	· Yassin
	Ö			
My Commission Expire	s:	94	(SE	AL]
5 / / 5 .			ZWOEFICIAL	SEAL "
2/2/92		0,	" OFFICIAL	A. LARSON { TATE OF ILLINOIS { EXPIRES 2/2/52 {
		4/	NOTARY PUBLIC. 5	EXPIRES 2/2/52 }
		•	·~~~~~	~~~
			Clark	
			P	
			1	
				0.
				\ /_

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS	
COUNTY OF (ook)	
State and County aforesaid,	gned notary public in and for the on this day personally appeared known to me to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the f	oregoing instrument, and acknowledged act of such person for the purposes
	expressed, and in the capacity therein
of Anuary 1989.	D SEAL OF OFFICE this 30 day
	Sastan 2 Billion
Ox	Notary Public Random
No Commission Desiros	COBALI
My Commission Expires:	[SEAL]
My Commission Expires: 2/2/92	" OFFICIAL SEAL " } BARBARA A. LARSON } HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }
My Commission Expires: 2/2/92	RIOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/2/92
My Commission Expires: 2/2/92	RIOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/2/92
My Commission Expires: 2/2/92	RIOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/2/92
My Commission Expires: 2/2/92	RIOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS EMY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/2/92
My Commission Expires:	RIOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS }

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY	OF	Cook.) }	SS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day personally appeared Notation of the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that the same was the act of such person for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 30 day of 1989.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

2/2/92

[SEAL]

BARBARA A. LARSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/2/98

STATE OF <u>fullvois</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Cook</u>)
The undersigned, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that form 6 hommet, personally known to me to be the vice President of Cole Taylo & Bank, a the personally known to me to be the asset secretary of said corporation, and personally know to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing document, appeared before me this dain person and acknowledged that as such vice president and Assi secretary they signed and delivered the said documents as vice president and
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 3/ day of DAUCHRY, 1989.
My Commission Expires: [SEAL]
My Commission Expires: "OFFICIAL SEAL" CAROLE DANSKY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/18/91

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

That part of Lot 7 lying South of a line 180 feet South of and parallel with the North line thereof in Palos Bend, a subdivision of the East 40 acres South of the Feeder of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 13, Township 37 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 8 in Palos Bend, a subdivision of the East 40 acres South of the Feeder of The Southwest 1.4 of Section 13, Township 37 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, except that part of said Lot 8 described as follows:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Lot 8 (being at the intersection of the North line of West 111th Street and the West line of Southwest Highway); thence North along the East line of said Lot 8 (being the West line of Southwest Highway) a distance of 119.75 feet; thence West along a line drawn parallel with the South line of said Lot 8 a distance of 126.20 feet to e point on a line drawn parallel with and 26.74 feet East of the West line of Lot 8, said point being 119.74 feet North of the South line of Lot 8; thence South along said parallel line a distance of 119.74 feet to the South line of Lot 8 (being the North line of West 111th Street); thence East along said South line a distance of 125.0 to the point of terinning;

in Cook County, Illinois.

23-13-34-646 23 - 13 - 301- 048

11050 Southwest blighway

Polos Nills, Allineis 750 75,89071301